RESOLUTION # 2001-11 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SUPPORT FOR THE BANKS/LOWMAN CHIP SEAL PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners are authorized pursuant to I.C. §31-805 to maintain all county roads; and this project is deemed necessary to

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners deem this project necessary to maintain the Banks Lowman Road.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Boise County, that Boise County supports the project identification submittal for the construction of the 2002 Chip Seal Banks Lowman Road project to the Local Highway Technical Assistance Council (LHTAC); and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of Boise County authorize and direct Chairman John S. Foard to sign the project identification packet and submit to LHTAC for prioritization; with a total project cost of \$650,815, and local matching funds of \$47,770 available from the Boise County Road and Bridge fund;

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 26th day of February 2001.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS John S. Foard, Chairman Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Attest:

Røra A. Canody, Clerk to the Board